OP \$40.00 3494922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM511105 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/12/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informz, Inc.		10/12/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informz, LLC		
Street Address:	1919 N. Lynn Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 500		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22209		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3494922	INFORMZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168477066

Email: dprincipe@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Principe
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Principe

SIGNATURE: /david principe/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=mergercertificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0183

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Informz, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company. **Second:** The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Informz, Inc. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is New York **Third:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities. Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: Informz, LLC October 12, 2017 **Fifth:** The merger is to become effective on Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 19 Railroad Place, Suite 301, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company. **Seventh:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate day of October to be signed by an authorized person, this 12th

Name: Joseph Tyler

Print or Type

DE172 - 4/18/07 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/22/2019